Ordinance No. 47

Providing for Special Bond Election for the Purpose of Voting Bonds.

Be it ordained by the Mayor and the Councilmen of the City of Wathena:

- Sec. 1. In accordance with a petition presented to the Mayor and Councilmen of the City of Wathena, bearing the signatures of more than two-fifths of the resident tax payers of the City of Wathena, there will be a special election held on the first Monday of April (being the fifth day of said month) 1909 (polls open at 8 o'clock a.m. and close at 6 o'clock p.m.,) at the council room, for the purpose of submitting to the electors of the City of Wathena a proposition to issue bonds of such city to the amount of \$7,000.00 in accordance with the laws of the State of Kansas governing such issue, for the purpose of the installation of electric light system in the City of Wathena and adjoining community.
- Sec. 2. That the following parties are appointed to act as judges at such elections: John Gamble, R.E. Henshaw and C. R. Singrey, and the following parties appointed to act as clerks of such election: Chas. A. Fetter and A.W. Thomanson.
- Sec. 3. This ordinance shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and approval by the Mayor and publication in the Wathena Republican for three consecutive weeks.

Passed by the Council March 2, 1909; Approved by the Mayor March 2, 1909;

L. A. Libel, Mayor

Attest: W. T. Stewart, City Clerk.